# POCENSYTALETTE 888

Medical net, and a secondary has

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: BERNSTEIN		DHNSON , P.A.	***	00001728611 /29/9601032014 ***70.00 *****70.00
Enclosed is an original	and one (1) co	opy of the articles o	f incorporation	BINISION Check
for :    \$70.00  Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate	\$122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Additional Cop	\$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate y Required	Epa Bakartera
FROM:	TONI C. BE	CNSTEIN (printed or typed)		96 SEC
	3375-H C	APITAL CIRCLE, NE Address	SUITE 3	FILED FB 29 PF CHIASSEE, I
,11	TALLAHASE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	EFF.FLO
630,671		ty, State & Zip 31-6816		3: 35 ORIDA
		Telephone number		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

February 29, 1996

TONI C. BERNSTEIN 3375-H CAPITAL CIRCLE, N.E. SUITE 3 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308

SUBJECT: BERNSTEINH & CALOCA-JOHNSON, P.A. Ref. Number: W96000004609

We have received your document for BERNSTEINH & CALOCA-JOHNSON, P.A. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The specific nature of business of the professional association must be stated in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6972.

Doris Brown **Document Specialist** 

Letter Number: 096A00009050

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporators, for the purpose of forming a corporation fifty who Professional Service Corporation and Limited Liability Company Act, hereby additional following Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLES NAME

The name of the professional corporation shall be:

Bernstein & Caloca-Johnson, P.A.

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL, OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this professional corporation shall be:

3375-H Capital Circle, NE Suite 3 Tallahassee, FL 32308

#### ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this professional corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

1,000 (One-Thousand) shares of common stock with a par value of \$1.00 per share

The shareholders of this stock have unlimited voting rights and are entitled to receive the net assets of the corporation upon dissolution.

#### ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Toni C. Bernstein 3375-H Capital Circle, NE Suite 3 Tallahassee, FL 32308

#### ARTICLE V NATURE OF BUSINESS

THE CORDORATION WILL ENGAGE IN THE PROVIDING OF LEGAL SERVICES RENDERED BY ATTORNEYS AT LAW.

#### ARTICLE VI INCORPORATORS

The names and street addresses of the incorporators to these Articles of Incorporation dio:

> Dawn Caloca-Johnson 1920 Wagon Wheel Circle East Tallahassee, Florida 32311

Toni C. Bernstein 2855 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, Florida 32301

The undersigned incorporators have executed these Articles of Incorporation this 28th day of February, 1996.

You Calina Johnson

Signature

Signature

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: Ber

Bernstein & Caloca-Johnson, P.A.

The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Toni C. Bernstein (NAME)

2375-11 Capital Circle, NE (PO Box or Mail Drop Box NOT Acceptable)

#### Suite 3

Tallahassee, Florida 32308 (CITY/STATE/ZIP)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I an familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

1000 C Derwite: (Signature)	2/38/96
(Signature)	(Date)

FILED

96 FEB 29 PH 3: 35

SECRETARY OF STATE

10 CHUNGSER / L. Chy/State/2	pooo 18898  uestor's Name  Address  Base (104) 385 2711  Lip Phone # Office Use Only			
1. BULDSTUNE CHARGE (No. 188 TO (Corporation Name)  1. Corporation Name)  (Corporation Name)  (Document #)				
(Corporation Name)  (Document #)  (Corporation Name)  (Document #)  (Corporation Name)  (Document #)  (Corporation Name)  (Cor				
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS			
Profit	Amendment			
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director			
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent			
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal			
Other	Merger Narse			
	Averability 4 30 97 8 5 m			
OTHER FILINGS	Change of Registered Agent  Dissolution/Withdrawal  Merger Name  Average lility  REG SPRATION  QUALETCATION  OTHER AND			
Annual Report	1 lipotator v			
Fictitious Name	Foreign			
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership			
	Reinstate negetine A 11			
	Trademark W.P. Verilyer			
	Other			

CR2E031(1/95)

Examiner's Initials

#### ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF CORPORATION

The undersigned Board of Directors of the below named Professional Service Corporation hereby adopt the following Articles of Dissolution of Corporation.

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the professional corporation is:

Bernstein & Caloca-Johnson, P. A. 3375-H Capital Circle N.E., Suite 3 Tallahassee, FL 32308 Doc, # P96000018898



#### ARTICLE II DISSOLUTION APPROVED BY SHAREHOLDERS

The dissolution of this professional service corporation was authorized and approved by all shareholders on April 3, 1997, which constitutes sufficient votes to approve the dissolution of this corporation.

#### ARTICLE III CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the registered agent is:

Dawn Caloca-Johnson 3375-H Capital Circle N.E., Suite 3 Tallahassee, FL 32308

### ARTICLE IV: CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: Bernstein & Caloca-Johnson, P. A.

The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Dawn Caloca-Johnson (Name)

3375-H Capital Circle, N.E., Suite 3 (P. O. Box or Mall Drop Box NOT Acceptable) Tallahassee, FL 32308 (CITY, STATE, ZIP)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

plant Caloca - Johnson Signafure

Date

The undersigned Board of Directors have executed these Articles of Dissolution this 25 4 day of April 1997.

Dawn Caloca-Johnson - President

Toni C. Bernstein